CLASSIFIED INDEX

Volume 13, August 2006-
May 2007

Author Index

Addington, Susan L., Etty Wanda and the Have a Heart
Problem. Oct. 2006, 148-53.

Ambrose, Rebecca C., and Marta Molina, Fostering
Relational Thinking while Negotiating the Meaning
of the Equals Sign. Sept. 2006, 111-17.

Anderson, Rick, and Joyce Bishop, Shoes for a Pen Pal.
Nov. 2006, 218-25.

Arbaugh, Fran, John K. Lannin, David D. Barker, and
Brian E. Townsend, Making the Most of Student
Errors. Oct. 2006, 182-86.

Baker, Ann, Kimberly Schirner, and Jo Hoffman, Mul-
tiage Mathematics: Scaffolding Young Children’s
Mathematical Learning. Aug. 2006, 19-21.

Barker, David D., John K. Lannin, Fran Arbaugh, and
Brian E. Townsend, Making the Most of Student
Errors. Oct. 2006, 182-86.

Barlow, Angela T., and Janie M. Cates, The Answer Is
20 Cookies. What Is the Question? Dec. 2006/Jan.
2007, 252-55.

Baroody, Arthur, Why Children Have Difficulties Mas-
tering the Basic Number Combinations and How to
Help Them. Aug. 2006, 22-31.

Battista, Michael T., Understanding the Development
of Students’ Thinking about Length. Oct. 2006,
140-46.

Bay-Williams, Jennifer M., Still Hazy after All These
Years? A Reaction Paper to “Algebra in the Elemen-
tary Schools” by James H. Shipley. Dec. 2006/Jan.
2007, 248-51.

Beck, Shari A., and Vanessa E. Huse, A Virtual Spin on
the Teaching of Probability. May 2007, 482-86.

Bell, Karen N., and Aaron D. Isabelle, Sun Catchers.
Apr. 2007, 414-23.

Berglund, Jorgen, and P. Michael Lutz, Using NSF-
Funded Middle School Materials in a University
Mathematics Content Course. Feb. 2007, 342-47.

Bishop, Joyce, Hummingbird Migration. Sept. 2006,
98-99.

, Knights in Armor. Apr. 2007, 438-39.

Bishop, Joyce, and Rick Anderson, Shoes for a Pen Pal.
Nov. 2006, 218-25.

Bishop, Joyce, and Kyungsoon Jeon, Nine Jumping
Numbers. Feb. 2007, 330-32.

Bobis, Janette, The Empty Number Line: A Useful Tool
or Just Another Procedure? Apr. 2007, 410-13.

Boschmans, Barbara, Hortensia Soto-Johnson, Michele
liams, April Hoffmeister, and Todd Oberg, Our Voy-
age with Knowing and Teaching Elementary Math-
ematics. May 2007, 493-97.

Bray, Wendy S., Juli K. Dixon, and Marina Martinez,
Fostering Communication about Measuring Area in
a Transitional Language Class. Oct. 2006, 132-38.

Britton, Barbara, Solutions to the Counting Counts!
Problem. Apr. 2007, 441-44.

——, Solutions to the Miniature Zoo Problem. Sept.
2006, 100-102.

——, Solutions to the Patterns Galore! Problem. Feb.
2007, 333-35.

——, Solutions to the Talking Turkey Problem. Nov.
2006, 220-25.

Buyea, Robert W., Problem Solving in a Structured
Mathematics Program. Feb. 2007, 300-307.

Cady, Jo Ann, and Theresa M. Hopkins, What Is the
Value of @*#? Deepening Teachers’ Understanding
of Place Value. Apr. 2007, 434-37.

Casa, Tutita M., Ann Marie Spinelli, and M. Katherine
Gavin, This about Covers It! Strategies for Finding
Area. Oct. 2006, 168-73.

Cates, Janie M., and Angela T. Barlow, The Answer Is
20 Cookies. What Is the Question? Dec. 2006/Jan.
2007, 252-55.

Chan, Angela, and Julie Kern Schwerdtfeger. Counting
Collections. Mar. 2007, 356-61.

Colen, Yong S., A Call for Early Intervention for Math-
ematically Gifted Elementary Students: A Russian
Model. Dec. 2006/Jan. 2007, 280—-84.

Contreras, José N., and Armando M. Martinez-Cruz,
Solving Problematic Addition and Subtraction Word
Problems. May 2007, 498-503.

de Groot, Cornelis, and Grace Moone, Fraction Action.
Dec. 2006/Jan. 2007, 266-71.

Dixon, Juli K., Wendy S. Bray, and Marina Martinez,
Fostering Communication about Measuring Area in
a Transitional Language Class. Oct. 2006, 132-38.

Dougherty, Barbara J., and Linda C. H. Venenciano,
Measure Up for Understanding. May 2007, 452-56.

Teaching Children Mathematics / May 2007

Copyright © 2007 The National Council of Teachers of Mathematics, Inc. www.nctm.org. All rights reserved.
This material may not be copied or distributed electronically or in any other format without written permission from NCTM.



Dowd, Diane, Through the Eyes of Laura Ingalls
Wilder. Nov. 2006, 204-9.

Empson, Susan B., Debra L. Junk, and Erin E. Turner,
The Power of Paper-Folding Tasks: Supporting Mul-
tiplicative Thinking and Rich Mathematical Discus-
sion. Feb. 2007, 322-29.

Flores, Alfinio, Jeffrey Samson, and H. Bahadir Yanik,
Quotient and Measurement Interpretations of Ratio-
nal Numbers. Aug. 2006, 34-39.

Font Strawhun, Beatriz T., and Erin E. Turner. Posing
Problems That Matter: Investigating School Over-
crowding. May 2007, 457-63.

Forrest, Kristen, Denise Schnabel, and Margaret E. Wil-
liams, All a-Buzz about Math. Sept. 2006, 96-97.
——, Birds of a Feather Stick ... with Math. Feb. 2007,

320-21.

—, Dinosaur Math. Oct. 2006, 160-61.

——, How Does Your Garden Grow? Apr. 2007,
424-25.

——, Mathematics and Literature, Anyone? Nov. 2006,
216-17.

——, Meet Me at the Fair. Aug. 2006, 32-33.

——, Special Days. Dec. 2006/Jan. 2007, 264—65.

Gavin, M. Katherine, Tutita M. Casa, and Ann Marie
Spinelli, This about Covers It! Strategies for Finding
Area. Oct. 2006, 168-73.

Gebhard, Glenn, A Mathematical Cornucopia of Pump-
kins. Sept. 2006, 68-78.

Gomez, Cristina, and Kimberly Quigley, Becoming
“Highly Qualified.” Nov. 2006, 232-35.

Hart, Lynn C., Standards-Friendly Lessons in Univer-
sity Methods Courses. Nov. 2006, 211-15.

Hartweg, Kim, and Marlys Heisler, No Tears
Here! Third-Grade Problem Solvers. Mar. 2007,
362-68.

Heisler, Marlys, and Kim Hartweg. No Tears
Here! Third-Grade Problem Solvers. Mar. 2007,
362-68.

Hoffman, Jo, Ann Baker, and Kimberly Schirner, Mul-
tiage Mathematics: Scaffolding Young Children’s
Mathematical Learning. Aug. 2006, 19-21.

Hoftmeister, April, Hortensia Soto-Johnson, Michele
liams, Barbara Boschmans, and Todd Oberg, Our
Voyage with Knowing and Teaching Elementary
Mathematics. May 2007, 493-97.

Holaway-Johnson, Calli A., Katherine Mangione Les-
lie, Tom E. C. Smith, and James E. Truelove, Tips for
Including Elementary Students with Disabilities in
Mathematics Class. Feb. 2007, 336-40.

Hopkins, Theresa M., and Jo Ann Cady, What Is the
Value of @*#? Deepening Teachers’ Understanding
of Place Value. Apr. 2007, 434-37.

Teaching Children Mathematics / May 2007

Huber, Lynn L., and Rosalyn S. Lenhoff, Mathematical
Concepts Come Alive in Pre-K and Kindergarten
Classrooms. Nov. 2006, 226-31.

Huse, Vanessa E., and Shari A. Beck, A Virtual Spin on
the Teaching of Probability. May 2007, 482-86.

liams, Michele, Hortensia Soto-Johnson, April Hoff-
meister, Barbara Boschmans, and Todd Oberg, Our
Voyage with Knowing and Teaching Elementary
Mathematics. May 2007, 493-97.

Isabelle, Aaron D., and Karen N. Bell, Sun Catchers.
Apr. 2007, 414-23.

Jeon, Kyungsoon, and Joyce Bishop, Nine Jumping
Numbers. Feb. 2007, 330-32.

Junk, Debra L., Susan B. Empson, and Erin E. Turner,
The Power of Paper-Folding Tasks: Supporting Mul-
tiplicative Thinking and Rich Mathematical Discus-
sion. Feb. 2007, 322-29.

Kaller, Eileen L., and Angela S. Krebs, Using Nested
Lessons in a Methods Class. Aug. 2006, 50-55.

Kamii, Constance. Measurement of Length: How Can
We Teach It Better? Oct. 2006, 154-58.

Klamik, Anna, Converting Customary Units: Multiply
or Divide? Oct. 2006, 188-91.

Krebs, Angela S., and Eileen L. Kaller, Using Nested
Lessons in a Methods Class. Aug. 2006, 50-55.

Lachance, Andrea, Family Math Nights: Collaborative
Celebrations of Mathematical Learning. Apr. 2007,
404-8.

Lamers, Crystal L., and Ana C. Stephens, Assessment
Design: Helping Preservice Teachers Focus on Stu-
dent Thinking. Sept. 2006, 118-23.

Leitze, Annette Ricks, and Sheryl Stump, Sharing
Cookies. Mar. 2007, 378-79.

Lenhoff, Rosalyn S., and Lynn L. Huber. Mathematical
Concepts Come Alive in Pre-K and Kindergarten
Classrooms. Nov. 2006, 226-31.

Leslie, Katherine Mangione, Calli A. Holaway-
Johnson, Tom E. C. Smith, and James E. Truelove,
Tips for Including Elementary Students with Dis-
abilities in Mathematics Class. Feb. 2007, 336—40.

Lewis, Cathie, and Brian Schad, Teaching and Learning
Measurement. Oct. 2006, 131.

Lutz, P. Michael, and Jorgen Berglund, Using NSF-
Funded Middle School Materials in a University
Mathematics Content Course. Feb. 2007, 342-47.

Martinez, Marina, Wendy S. Bray, and Juli K. Dixon,
Fostering Communication about Measuring Area in
a Transitional Language Class. Oct. 2006, 132-38.

Martinez-Cruz, Armando M., and José N. Contreras,
Solving Problematic Addition and Subtraction Word
Problems. May 2007, 498-503.

507



508

McGatha, Maggie B., and Linda J. Sheffield, Mighty
Mathematicians: Using Problem Posing and Problem
Solving to Develop Mathematical Power. Sept. 2006,
79-85.

McMaken-Marsh, Anna, Reflections on Teaching an
Unanswered Question: Finding Factors of Large
Numbers. Mar. 2007, 384—86.

Molina, Marta, and Rebecca C. Ambrose, Fostering
Relational Thinking while Negotiating the Meaning
of the Equals Sign. Sept. 2006, 111-17.

Moone, Grace, and Cornelis de Groot, Fraction Action.
Dec. 2006/Jan. 2007, 266-71.

Neumann, Maureen D., Preservice Teachers Examine
Gender Equity in Teaching Mathematics. Mar. 2007,
388-95.

Neumer, Chris, Mixed Numbers Made Easy: Building
and Converting Mixed Numbers and Improper Frac-
tions. May 2007, 488-92.

Norton, Anderson H., III, What’s on Your Nation’s
Report Card? Feb. 2007, 315-19.

Oberg, Todd, Hortensia Soto-Johnson, Michele Iiams,
April Hoffmeister, and Barbara Boschmans, Our
Voyage with Knowing and Teaching Elementary
Mathematics. May 2007, 493-97.

O’Brien, Thomas C., and Christine Wallach, A Lesson
on Logical Necessity. Aug. 2006, 46—49.

O’Donnell, Barbara, and Ann Taylor, A Lesson Plan as
Professional Development? You’ve Got to Be Kid-
ding! Dec. 2006/Jan. 2007, 272-78.

Oliver, Tamra, Michelle Muller Wilkins, and Jesse
L. M. Wilkins, Differentiating the Curriculum for
Elementary Gifted Mathematics Students. Aug.
2006, 6-13.

Olson, Jo Clay, Developing Students’ Mathematical
Reasoning through Games. May 2007, 464-71.

Olson, Melfried, and Seanyelle Yagi, How Many Ways?
May 2007, 480-81.

——, Supermarket Math. Mar. 2007, 376-77.

Ortiz, Enrique, The Roll Out Fractions Game: Compar-
ing Fractions. Aug. 2006, 56-62.

Poth, Julie R., Bird Station Investigation. Oct. 2006,
174-80.

Quigley, Kimberly, and Cristina Gomez, Becoming
“Highly Qualified.” Nov. 2006, 232-35.

Rigelman, Nicole R., Fostering Mathematical Think-
ing and Problem Solving: The Teacher’s Role. Feb.
2007, 308-14.

Robinson, Christopher, and Maija Sedzielarz, Measur-
ing Growth on a Museum Field Trip: Dinosaur Bones
and Tree Cross Sections. Feb. 2007, 292-98.

Samson, Jeffrey, Alfinio Flores, and H. Bahadir Yanik,
Quotient and Measurement Interpretations of Ratio-
nal Numbers. Aug. 2006, 34-39.

Schad, Brian, and Cathie Lewis, Teaching and Learning
Measurement. Oct. 2006, 131.

Schirner, Kimberly, Ann Baker, and Jo Hoffman, Mul-
tiage Mathematics: Scaffolding Young Children’s
Mathematical Learning. Aug. 2006, 19-21.

Schnabel, Denise, Kristen Forrest, and Margaret E. Wil-
liams, All a-Buzz about Math. Sept. 2006, 96-97.

—, Birds of a Feather Stick ... with Math. Feb. 2007,
320-21.

——, Dinosaur Math. Oct. 2006, 160-61.

——, How Does Your Garden Grow? Apr. 2007,
424-25.

——, Mathematics and Literature, Anyone? Nov. 2006,
216-17.

——, Meet Me at the Fair. Aug. 2006, 32-33.

——, Special Days. Dec. 2006/Jan. 2007, 264—65.

Schwerdtfeger, Julie Kern, and Angela Chan, Counting
Collections. Mar. 2007, 356-61.

Sedzielarz, Maija, and Christopher Robinson, Measur-
ing Growth on a Museum Field Trip: Dinosaur Bones
and Tree Cross Sections. Feb. 2007, 292-98.

Sheffield, Linda J., and Maggie B. McGatha, Mighty
Mathematicians: Using Problem Posing and Problem
Solving to Develop Mathematical Power. Sept. 2006,
79-85.

Shipley, James H., Algebra in the Elementary Schools.
Dec. 2006/Jan. 2007, 244-47.

Smith, Tom E. C., Calli A. Holaway-Johnson, Kather-
ine Mangione Leslie, and James E. Truelove, Tips for
Including Elementary Students with Disabilities in
Mathematics Class. Feb. 2007, 336—40.

Soto-Johnson, Hortensia, Michele liams, April Hoff-
meister, Barbara Boschmans, and Todd Oberg, Our
Voyage with Knowing and Teaching Elementary
Mathematics. May 2007, 493-97.

Spinelli, Ann Marie, Tutita M. Casa, and M. Katherine
Gavin, This about Covers It! Strategies for Finding
Area. Oct. 2006, 168-73.

Stephens, Ana C., and Crystal L. Lamers, Assessment
Design: Helping Preservice Teachers Focus on Stu-
dent Thinking. Sept. 2006, 118-23.

Stump, Sheryl, Making Brownies. Oct. 2006, 162-63.

Stump, Sheryl, and Annette Ricks Leitze, Sharing
Cookies. Mar. 2007, 378-79.

Stump, Sheryl, and Donna Toll, The Broken Calculator.
Dec. 2006/Jan. 2007, 256-57.

——, Characteristics of Shapes. May 2007, 472-73.

——, Terrific Trapezoids. Aug. 2006, 40—41.

Tayeh, Carla, Solutions to the Better Box Problem. Oct.
2006, 164-67.

—, Solutions to the Cheerio Count Problem. Dec.
2006/Jan. 2007, 258-62.

Teaching Children Mathematics / May 2007



——, Solutions to the Dicey Situation Problem. May
2007, 474-717.

——, Solutions to the More Than a Guess Problem.
Mar. 2007, 380-83.

——, Solutions to the What’s the Overlap? Problem.
Aug. 2006, 42-44.

Taylor, Ann, and Barbara O’Donnell, A Lesson Plan as
Professional Development? You’ve Got to Be Kid-
ding! Dec. 2006/Jan. 2007, 272-78.

Taylor, P. Mark, The Road to TCM: Celebrating 100
Years of the Mathematics Teacher. Dec. 2006/Jan.
2007, 243.

——, Show Me the Mathematics! Aug. 2006, 4-5.

Thomas, Kelli R., Students THINK: A Framework for
Improving Problem Solving. Sept. 2006, 86-95.

Toll, Donna, and Sheryl Stump, The Broken Calculator.
Dec. 2006/Jan. 2007, 256-57.

——, Characteristics of Shapes. May 2007, 472-73.

——, Terrific Trapezoids. Aug. 2006, 40-41.

Townsend, Brian E., John K. Lannin, Fran Arbaugh,
and David D. Barker, Making the Most of Student
Errors. Oct. 2006, 182-86.

Truelove, James E., Calli A. Holaway-Johnson, Kather-
ine Mangione Leslie, and Tom E. C. Smith, Tips for
Including Elementary Students with Disabilities in
Mathematics Class. Feb. 2007, 336-40.

Turner, Erin E., Debra L. Junk, and Susan B. Empson,
The Power of Paper-Folding Tasks: Supporting Mul-
tiplicative Thinking and Rich Mathematical Discus-
sion. Feb. 2007, 322-29.

Turner, Erin E., and Beatriz T. Font Strawhun, Posing
Problems That Matter: Investigating School Over-
crowding. May 2007, 457-63.

Venenciano, Linda C. H., and Barbara J. Dougherty,
Measure Up for Understanding. May 2007, 452-56.

Wallach, Christine, and Thomas C. O’Brien, A Lesson
on Logical Necessity. Aug. 2006, 46—49.

Watson, Elaine, Pythagoras, Measurement, and the
Geoboard. Mar. 2007, 369-75.

Whitin, David J., Problem Posing in the Elementary
Classroom. Aug. 2006, 14-18.

Whitin, David J., and Phyllis Whitin, Making Connec-
tions through Math-Related Book Pairs. Nov. 2006,
196-202.

Whitin, Phyllis E., The Mathematics Survey: A Tool
for Assessing Attitudes and Dispositions. Apr. 2007,
426-33.

Whitin, Phyllis, and David J. Whitin, Making Connec-
tions through Math-Related Book Pairs. Nov. 2006,
196-202.

Wilkins, Jesse L. M., Michelle Muller Wilkins, and
Tamra Oliver, Differentiating the Curriculum for
Elementary Gifted Mathematics Students. Aug.
2006, 6-13.

Teaching Children Mathematics / May 2007

Wilkins, Michelle Muller, Jesse L. M. Wilkins, and
Tamra Oliver, Differentiating the Curriculum for
Elementary Gifted Mathematics Students. Aug.
2006, 6-13.

Williams, Margaret E., Kristen Forrest, and Denise Sch-
nabel, All a-Buzz about Math. Sept. 2006, 96-97.
——, Birds of a Feather Stick ... with Math. Feb. 2007,

320-21.

—, Dinosaur Math. Oct. 2006, 160-61.

——, How Does Your Garden Grow? Apr. 2007,
424-25.

——, Mathematics and Literature, Anyone? Nov. 2006,
216-17.

——, Meet Me at the Fair. Aug. 2006, 32-33.

——, Special Days. Dec. 2006/Jan. 2007, 264—65.

Yagi, Seanyelle, and Melfried Olson, How Many
Ways? May 2007, 480-81.

——, Supermarket Math. Mar. 2007, 376-77.

Yang, Der-Ching, Developing Number Sense through
Real-Life Situations in School. Sept. 2006, 104-10.

Yanik, H. Bahadir, Alfinio Flores, and Jeffrey Samson,
Quotient and Measurement Interpretations of Ratio-
nal Numbers. Aug. 2006, 34-39.

Subject Index

Algebra/Algebraic Thinking

Algebra in the Elementary Schools. Dec. 2006/Jan.
2007, 244-417.

Still Hazy after All These Years? A Reaction Paper to
“Algebra in the Elementary Schools” by James H.
Shipley. Dec. 2006/Jan. 2007, 248-51.

Assessment

Assessment Design: Helping Preservice Teachers
Focus on Student Thinking. Sept. 2006, 118-23.

Counting Collections. Mar. 2007, 356-61.

The Mathematics Survey: A Tool for Assessing Atti-
tudes and Dispositions. Apr. 2007, 426-33.

Standards-Friendly Lessons in University Methods
Courses. Nov. 2006, 211-15.

Understanding the Development of Students’ Thinking
about Length. Oct. 2006, 140—46.

What’s on Your Nation’s Report Card? Feb. 2007,
315-19.

Computation/Arithmetic

The Empty Number Line: A Useful Tool or Just
Another Procedure? Apr. 2007, 410-13.

Making Connections through Math-Related Book
Pairs. Nov. 2006, 196-202.

The Roll Out Fractions Game: Comparing Fractions.
Aug. 2006, 56-62.

509



510

What Is the Value of @*#? Deepening Teachers’
Understanding of Place Value. Apr. 2007, 434-37.
Why Children Have Difficulties Mastering the Basic
Number Combinations and How to Help Them. Aug.

2006, 22-31.

Connections/Applications

Developing Number Sense through Real-Life Situa-
tions in School. Sept. 2006, 104-10.

Making Connections through Math-Related Book
Pairs. Nov. 2006, 196-202.

Mathematics and Literature, Anyone? Nov. 2006,
216-17.

Posing Problems That Matter: Investigating School
Overcrowding. May 2007, 457-63.

Through the Eyes of Laura Ingalls Wilder. Nov. 2006,
204-9.

Curriculum
The Mathematics Survey: A Tool for Assessing Atti-
tudes and Dispositions. Apr. 2007, 426-33.

Early Childhood

Mathematical Concepts Come Alive in Pre-K and Kin-
dergarten Classrooms. Nov. 2006, 226-31.

Multiage Mathematics: Scaffolding Young Children’s
Mathematical Learning. Aug. 2006, 19-21.

Editorial

The Road to TCM: Celebrating 100 Years of the Math-
ematics Teacher. Dec. 2006/Jan. 2007, 243.

Show Me the Mathematics! Aug. 2006, 4-5.

Teaching and Learning Measurement. Oct. 2006, 131.

Enrichment/Recreational Math

Developing Students’ Mathematical Reasoning through
Games. May 2007, 464-71.

Family Math Nights: Collaborative Celebrations of
Mathematical Learning. Apr. 2007, 404-8.

The Roll Out Fractions Game: Comparing Fractions.
Aug. 2006, 56-62.

Equity and Diversity

Fostering Communication about Measuring Area in a
Transitional Language Class. Oct. 2006, 132-38.

Preservice Teachers Examine Gender Equity in Teach-
ing Mathematics. Mar. 2007, 388-95.

Tips for Including Elementary Students with Disabili-
ties in Mathematics Class. Feb. 2007, 336-40.

Estimation/Approximation

See also Number Sense

Solutions to the Cheerio Count Problem. Dec. 2006/
Jan. 2007, 258-62.

Solutions to the Talking Turkey Problem. Nov. 2006,
220-25.

Exceptional Student

A Call for Early Intervention for Mathematically
Gifted Elementary Students: A Russian Model. Dec.
2006/Jan. 2007, 280-84.

Differentiating the Curriculum for Elementary Gifted
Mathematics Students. Aug. 2006, 6-13.
Fostering Communication about Measuring Area in a
Transitional Language Class. Oct. 2006, 132-38.
Making Connections through Math-Related Book
Pairs. Nov. 2006, 196-202.

Why Children Have Difficulties Mastering the Basic
Number Combinations and How to Help Them. Aug.
2006, 22-31.

Geometry

See also Measurement

Characteristics of Shapes. May 2007, 472-73.

Pythagoras, Measurement, and the Geoboard. Mar.
2007, 369-75.

Terrific Trapezoids. Aug. 2006, 40—41.

Solutions to the What’s the Overlap? Problem. Aug.
2006, 42—44.

Home/Community/Business Relations
Family Math Nights: Collaborative Celebrations of
Mathematical Learning. Apr. 2007, 404-8.

International Perspective

A Call for Early Intervention for Mathematically
Gifted Elementary Students: A Russian Model. Dec.
2006/Jan. 2007, 280-84.

Developing Number Sense through Real-Life Situa-
tions in School. Sept. 2006, 104-10.

Measurement

Bird Station Investigation. Oct. 2006, 174-80.

Etty Wanda and the Have a Heart Problem. Oct. 2006,
148-53.

Fostering Communication about Measuring Area in a
Transitional Language Class. Oct. 2006, 132-38.

A Mathematical Cornucopia of Pumpkins. Sept. 2006,
68-78.

Measure Up for Understanding. May 2007, 452-56.

Measurement of Length: How Can We Teach It Better?
Oct. 2006, 154-58.

Measuring Growth on a Museum Field Trip: Dinosaur
Bones and Tree Cross Sections. Feb. 2007, 292-98.

Pythagoras, Measurement, and the Geoboard. Mar.
2007, 369-75.

Sun Catchers. Apr. 2007, 414-23.

This about Covers It! Strategies for Finding Area. Oct.
2006, 168-73.

Understanding the Development of Students’ Thinking
about Length. Oct. 2006, 140-46.

Number Sense
Counting Collections. Mar. 2007, 356-61.

Teaching Children Mathematics / May 2007



Developing Number Sense through Real-Life Situa-
tions in School. Sept. 2006, 104-10.

Fostering Relational Thinking while Negotiating the
Meaning of the Equals Sign. Sept. 2006, 111-17.

Measure Up for Understanding. May 2007, 452-56.

Why Children Have Difficulties Mastering the Basic
Number Combinations and How to Help Them. Aug.
2006, 22-31.

Number System

Fraction Action. Dec. 2006/Jan. 2007, 266-71.

Mixed Numbers Made Easy: Building and Converting
Mixed Numbers and Improper Fractions. May 2007,
488-92.

Quotient and Measurement Interpretations of Rational
Numbers. Aug. 2006, 34-39.

Solutions to the Counting Counts! Problem. Apr. 2007,
441-44.

What Is the Value of @*#? Deepening Teachers’
Understanding of Place Value. Apr. 2007, 434-37.

Number Theory

Pythagoras, Measurement, and the Geoboard. Mar.
2007, 369-75.

What Is the Value of @*#? Deepening Teachers’
Understanding of Place Value. Apr. 2007, 434-37.

Probability

Solutions to the Dicey Situation Problem. May 2007,
474-77.

Solutions to the More Than a Guess Problem. Mar.
2007, 380-83.

A Virtual Spin on the Teaching of Probability. May
2007, 482-86.

Problem Solving
All a-Buzz about Math. Sept. 2006, 96-97.
The Answer Is 20 Cookies. What Is the Question? Dec.
2006/Jan. 2007, 252-55.
Birds of a Feather Stick ...
320-21.

The Broken Calculator. Dec. 2006/Jan. 2007, 256-57.

Characteristics of Shapes. May 2007, 472-73.

Dinosaur Math. Oct. 2006, 160-61.

Fostering Mathematical Thinking and Problem Solv-
ing: The Teacher’s Role. Feb. 2007, 308-14.

Fraction Action. Dec. 2006/Jan. 2007, 266-71.

How Does Your Garden Grow? Apr. 2007, 424-25.

How Many Ways? May 2007, 480-81.

Hummingbird Migration. Sept. 2006, 98-99.

Knights in Armor. Apr. 2007, 438-39.

Making Brownies. Oct. 2006, 162-63.

A Mathematical Cornucopia of Pumpkins. Sept. 2006,
68-78.

Mathematics and Literature, Anyone? Nov. 2006,
216-17.

with Math. Feb. 2007,

Teaching Children Mathematics / May 2007

Meet Me at the Fair. Aug. 2006, 32-33.

Mighty Mathematicians: Using Problem Posing and
Problem Solving to Develop Mathematical Power.
Sept. 2006, 79-85.

Nine Jumping Numbers. Feb. 2007, 330-32.

No Tears Here! Third-Grade Problem Solvers. Mar.
2007, 362-68.

Posing Problems That Matter: Investigating School
Overcrowding. May 2007, 457-63.

Problem Posing in the Elementary Classroom. Aug.
2006, 14-18.

Problem Solving in a Structured Mathematics Program.
Feb. 2007, 300-307.

Sharing Cookies. Mar. 2007, 378-79.

Shoes for a Pen Pal. Nov. 2006, 218-25.

Solutions to the Better Box Problem. Oct. 2006,
164-67.

Solutions to the Cheerio Count Problem. Dec. 2006/
Jan. 2007, 258-62.

Solutions to the Counting Counts! Problem. Apr. 2007,
441-44.

Solutions to the Dicey Situation Problem. May 2007,
474-77.

Solutions to the Miniature Zoo Problem. Sept. 2006,
100-102.

Solutions to the More Than a Guess Problem. Mar.
2007, 380-83.

Solutions to the Patterns Galore! Problem. Feb. 2007,
333-35.

Solutions to the Talking Turkey Problem. Nov. 2006,
220-25.

Solutions to the What’s the Overlap? Problem. Aug.
2006, 42-44.

Special Days. Dec. 2006/Jan. 2007, 264-65.

Students THINK: A Framework for Improving Prob-
lem Solving. Sept. 2006, 86-95.

Sun Catchers. Apr. 2007, 414-23.

Supermarket Math. Mar. 2007, 376-77.

Terrific Trapezoids. Aug. 2006, 40—41.

Reasoning
A Lesson on Logical Necessity. Aug. 2006, 46—49.

Representation

Counting Collections. Mar. 2007, 356-61.

A Mathematical Cornucopia of Pumpkins. Sept. 2006,
68-78.

Mixed Numbers Made Easy: Building and Converting
Mixed Numbers and Improper Fractions. May 2007,
488-92.

The Roll Out Fractions Game: Comparing Fractions.
Aug. 2006, 56-62.

Research
A Lesson Plan as Professional Development? You've
Got to Be Kidding! Dec. 2006/Jan. 2007, 272-78.

511



512

Making the Most of Student Errors. Oct. 2006, 182—
86.

The Power of Paper-Folding Tasks: Supporting Multi-
plicative Thinking and Rich Mathematical Discus-
sion. Feb. 2007, 322-29.

Quotient and Measurement Interpretations of Rational
Numbers. Aug. 2006, 34-39.

Solving Problematic Addition and Subtraction Word
Problems. May 2007, 498-503.

Statistics/Data Analysis

Becoming “Highly Qualified.” Nov. 2006, 232-35.

Bird Station Investigation. Oct. 2006, 174-80.

A Mathematical Cornucopia of Pumpkins. Sept. 2006,
68-78.

Posing Problems That Matter: Investigating School
Overcrowding. May 2007, 457-63.

Shoes for a Pen Pal. Nov. 2006, 218-25.

Solutions to the Talking Turkey Problem. Nov. 2006,
220-25.

Solutions to the What’s the Overlap? Problem. Aug.
2006, 42-44.

Solving Problematic Addition and Subtraction Word
Problems. May 2007, 498-503.

Sun Catchers. Apr. 2007, 414-23.

Terrific Trapezoids. Aug. 2006, 40-41.

Teachers

See also Teaching

Assessment Design: Helping Preservice Teachers
Focus on Student Thinking. Sept. 2006, 118-23.

Family Math Nights: Collaborative Celebrations of
Mathematical Learning. Apr. 2007, 404-8.

Fostering Mathematical Thinking and Problem Solv-
ing: The Teacher’s Role. Feb. 2007, 308-14.

A Lesson Plan as Professional Development? You’ve
Got to Be Kidding! Dec. 2006/Jan. 2007, 272-78.
Mighty Mathematicians: Using Problem Posing and
Problem Solving to Develop Mathematical Power.

Sept. 2006, 79-85.

No Tears Here! Third-Grade Problem Solvers. Mar.
2007, 362-68.

The Power of Paper-Folding Tasks: Supporting Multi-
plicative Thinking and Rich Mathematical Discus-
sion. Feb. 2007, 322-29.

Preservice Teachers Examine Gender Equity in Teach-
ing Mathematics. Mar. 2007, 388-95.

Solving Problematic Addition and Subtraction Word
Problems. May 2007, 498-503.

Standards-Friendly Lessons in University Methods
Courses. Nov. 2006, 211-15.

Using Nested Lessons in a Methods Class. Aug. 2006,
50-55.

Using NSF-Funded Middle School Materials in a
University Mathematics Content Course. Feb. 2007,
342-47.

What Is the Value of @*#? Deepening Teachers’
Understanding of Place Value. Apr. 2007, 434-37.

Teaching

See also Teachers

Algebra in the Elementary Schools. Dec. 2006/Jan.
2007, 244-47.

Becoming “Highly Qualified.” Nov. 2006, 232-35.

Converting Customary Units: Multiply or Divide? Oct.
2006, 188-91.

Counting Collections. Mar. 2007, 356-61.

A Lesson on Logical Necessity. Aug. 2006, 46-49.

Mixed Numbers Made Easy: Building and Converting
Mixed Numbers and Improper Fractions. May 2007,
488-92.

Our Voyage with Knowing and Teaching Elementary
Mathematics. May 2007, 493-97.

Problem Solving in a Structured Mathematics Program.
Feb. 2007, 300-307.

Pythagoras, Measurement, and the Geoboard. Mar.
2007, 369-75.

Reflections on Teaching an Unanswered Question:
Finding Factors of Large Numbers. Mar. 2007,
384-86.

Still Hazy after All These Years? A Reaction Paper to
“Algebra in the Elementary Schools” by James H.
Shipley. Dec. 2006/Jan. 2007, 248-51.

Students THINK: A Framework for Improving Prob-
lem Solving. Sept. 2006, 86-95.

Technology

The Broken Calculator. Dec. 2006/Jan. 2007, 256-57.

A Virtual Spin on the Teaching of Probability. May
2007, 482-86. A

Teaching Children Mathematics / May 2007





